2018 Andrew and Ernest Boch Memorial Fund Awards

Norwood Italian Lodge
Senior Babe Ruth

Friends of C.O.A.

Norwood Arts Council
Norwood Nuggets

Friends of NHS Girls Soccer
Mustang Hockey Club
O.P.P.V, Inc.

American Legion — Senior
Norwood Cultural Council
Ecumenical Food Pantry
Balch School PTO

Norwood Basketball Assoc.
Norwood Housing Authority
Table Talk

Friends of NHS Boys Soccer
Farmer’s Market

League of Women Voters
Prescott School PTO
Norwood Hoop Club
Norwood Diamond Club
Gridiron Club

Norwood Little League

500
1,000
1,000

500
1,000
1,000

500

500
1,000

800
1,250

250
1,000

500
1,000
1,000

500

300

750
1,000

500

500

500

Norwood Meals on Wheels
Norwood Junior Woman’s Club
Bay State Animal Cooperative
Morrill Mem. Library (music)
Morrill Mem. Library (children)
Norwood Memory Café
Norwood Sportsmen’s Assoc.
Willett School PTO

Together YES

Coakley School PTO

Oldham School PTO

Norwood Evening Garden Club
Morrill Mem. Library (outreach)

Norwood Art Association

Norwood Youth Football & Cheer

Norwood V.F.W.

Friends of Norwood Center
Cub Scout Pack 42

Norwood Challenger Sports
Callahan School PTA

Balch School Volunteer Garden

St. Catherine of Siena School

1,000
1,000
250
300
550
250
1,000
750
300
750
750
500
250
500
1,000
500
1,000
500
1,000
500
250

750



