## 2018 Andrew and Ernest Boch Memorial Fund Awards

Norwood Italian Lodge	500	Norwood Meals on Wheels 1,000
Senior Babe Ruth	1,000	Norwood Junior Woman's Club 1,000
Friends of C.O.A.	1,000	Bay State Animal Cooperative 250
Norwood Arts Council	500	Morrill Mem. Library (music) 300
Norwood Nuggets	1,000	Morrill Mem. Library (children) 550
Friends of NHS Girls Soccer	1,000	Norwood Memory Café 250
Mustang Hockey Club	500	Norwood Sportsmen's Assoc. 1,000
O.P.P.V, Inc.	500	Willett School PTO 750
American Legion – Senior	1,000	Together YES 300
Norwood Cultural Council	800	Coakley School PTO 750
Ecumenical Food Pantry	1,250	Oldham School PTO 750
Balch School PTO	250	Norwood Evening Garden Club 500
Norwood Basketball Assoc.	1,000	Morrill Mem. Library (outreach) 250
Norwood Housing Authority	500	Norwood Art Association 500
Table Talk	1,000	Norwood Youth Football & Cheer 1,000
Friends of NHS Boys Soccer	1,000	Norwood V.F.W. 500
Farmer's Market	500	Friends of Norwood Center 1,000
League of Women Voters	300	Cub Scout Pack 42 500
Prescott School PTO	750	Norwood Challenger Sports 1,000
Norwood Hoop Club	1,000	Callahan School PTA 500
Norwood Diamond Club	500	Balch School Volunteer Garden 250
Gridiron Club	500	St. Catherine of Siena School 750
Norwood Little League	500	